Other non-interest sensitive balances

Deposits from customers
Deposits and placements of banks
   and other financial institutions
Derivative financial liabilities
Bills and acceptances payable
Recourse obligation on loans sold
   to Cagamas Berhad
Subordinated term loans
Medium term notes
Exchangeable bonds
Term loans
Capital Securities
Irredeemable Non-Cumulative Convertible
   Preference shares
Other non-interest sensitive balances
Total Liabilities

Off-balance sheet interest
   sensitivity gap
Total interest sensitivity gap

Equity attributable to equity
   holder of the Bank

On-balance sheet interest
   sensitivity gap

The following tables show the interest rate sensitivity gap, by time bands, on which interest rates of instruments are next repriced on a contractual basis or, if earlier, the dates on which the instruments mature
(Contd.).

51

   Company No. 8515–D

   AmBank (M) Berhad
   (Incorporated in Malaysia)
   And Its Subsidiaries

A35. Reclassification of securities

Before
reclassification

Increase/
(Decrease)

reclassification
 After

reclassification

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Effect on Balance Sheet as at 30 September 2008

The Group and the Bank
Securities held-for-trading 1,678,356   (500,787) 1,177,569
Securities available for sale 4,956,006   500,787 5,456,793
Available for sale reserve (134,342)   (22,200) (156,542)
Unappropriated profits 1,135,875   17,200 1,153,075

Effect on Income Statement for the period
   ended 30 September 2008

The Group and the Bank

Revenue 2,342,136 22,200 2,364,336

Other operating income 5,860 22,200 28,060
Taxation (140,593) (5,000) (145,593)
Profit after zakat and taxation 400,808 17,200 418,008

During the 2nd quarter of financial year 2009, the Bank had adopted Bank Negara Malaysia’s Circular on the
Reclassification of Securities under Specific Circumstances which allow banking institutions to reclassify securities in
held-for-trading category under the Revised Guidelines of Financial reporting for Licensed Institutions (BNM/GP 8).
The provisions in this Circular shall override the existing requirements of BNM/GP8 in relation to the reclassification of
securities into or out of the held-for-trading category and are effective from 1 July 2008 until 31 December 2009.The
effects of the reclassification are as follows: